2. A competent person has not done sufficient work to classify the foreign estimate as mineral

resources in accordance with the JORC Code 2012.
3. It is uncertain that following evaluation and/or further exploration work that the foreign

estimates will be able to be reported as mineral resources or ore reserves in accordance with
the JORC Code 2012.

The information in this Notice that relates to the Foreign Resource estimate is based on information
compiled by Mr Schwertfeger, who is a Member of the Australian Institute of Geoscientists and is Titan’s
Chief Geologist. Mr Schwertfeger has sufficient experience relevant to the style of mineralisation and
type under consideration and to the activity which they are undertaking to qualify as a Competent
Person as defined in the 2012 edition of the JORC Code. Mr Schwertfeger consents to the inclusion in
the report of matters based on his information in the form and context in which it appears.

 15

SCHEDULE 3 - PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(a)
Historic – As at June 30,

2019
 Pro Forma

(b)
Titan Core Gold Notes Adjustments Total

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalent  1,991 297   2b 3,955 3,204
   2c (1,887)
   2d (1,152)
Restricted cash 953 - 2b (953) -
Trade and other receivables  1,581 3,915  - 5,496
Inventory 937 1,312  - 2,249
Current tax asset  132 -  - 132
Asset classified as held for sale 1,275 -  - 1,275
 6,869 5,524  (37) 12,356
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables   56 -  - 56
Properties, plant and equipment 2,162 16,933  - 19,095
Exploration and evaluation

properties
893 248  - 1,141

Other assets - 138  - 138
Financial assets 1,604 - 2e (1,604) -
Intangible assets 8,382 - 2a 14,619 23,001
 13,097 17,319  13,015 43,431
Total assets 19,966 22,843  12,978 55,787
   Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accruals 2,409 14,522 2c (953) 15,978
Convertible debentures - 1,000 2d (1,000) -
Loan Payable - current 4,688 3,428 2d (1,500) 6,616

7,097 18,950  (3,453) 22,594
Non-current liabilities
Other long term liabilities  84 -  - 84
Derivative – warrant liability - 592  - 592
Provision for closure and restoration - 1,374  - 1,374
Loan payable – non current 2,119 -  - 2,119
 2,317 1,966  - 4,169
Total liabilities 9,300 20,916  (3,453) 26,763
Shareholders’ equity (deficiency)
Share capital 82,777 110,897 2a (86,732) 139,685
   2a 29,240
   2b 3,955
   2e (1,604)
   2d 1,152
Reserves 1,279 16,435 2a (1,279) 16,435
Deficit (73,390) (125,405) 2a 73,390 (127,096)
   (2,303)
   612

Total shareholders’ equity
(deficiency) 10,666 1,927  16,431 29,024
Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity (deficiency) 19,966 22,843  12,978 55,787

 16

1  Basis of presentation
These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements (the "Pro Forma
Statements") of Titan Minerals Limited (“Titan” or “the Company”) have been prepared
for in respect to the Company's proposed acquisition of all of the issued and outstanding
shares of Core Gold (“Core Gold”) (the “Acquisition”), and are for illustrative purposes
only and give effect to the Acquisition and other transactions pursuant to the assumptions
described in the Notes below. Despite the legality of the Acquisition, these unaudited pro
forma was accounted for based on reverse acquisition accounting (see Note 2(a) for